## ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN RAILROADS

QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM CERTIFICATION



### THIS CONFIRMS THAT

### **Greenbrier Rail Services - Kennett**

HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN RAILROADS QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM AS SPECIFIED IN M-1003

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ARIK

LOCATION: Kennett, MO

PRODUCT/SERVICE: A22 - Manufacturer of Freight Car Major Subassemblies

CERTIFICATION DATE: Wednesday, November 17,

**EXPIRATION DATE:** Sunday, November 17, 2024

APPROVED:

(Executive Director Rules and Standards)

APPROVED:

(Chairman, Quality Assurance Committee)

# ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN RAILROADS

QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM CERTIFICATION



### THIS CONFIRMS THAT

### **Greenbrier Central - Paragould**

HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN RAILROADS QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM AS SPECIFIED IN M-1003

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ARIP

LOCATION: Paragould, AR

PRODUCT/SERVICE:

A20 - Manufacturer of Freight Cars, B25 - Repair Shop (Facility)/Repair Track Engaged in Heavy Repairs, B26 - Repair Shop (Facility)/Repair Track Engaged in Office Manual Rule 88.C Activity, B33-1 - Wheel mounting shop-freight car (complete with wheel press & boring mill), B33-7 - Axle lathe(s) - freight car, B33-9 - Roller bearing mounting-freight and Amtrak passenger car

CERTIFICATION DATE: Thursday, December 15,

EXPIRATION DATE: Monday, December 15, 2025

APPROVED:

(Executive Director Rules and Standards)

APPROVED:

(Chairman, Quality Assurance Committee)